

## Khanchna (LKK Auto)

**From:** Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis) <LeeGek@smrt.com.sg>  
**Sent:** Thursday, 2 January 2020 12:24 PM  
**To:** Khanchna (LKK Auto)  
**Subject:** URGENT / REMINDER Re: Accident on 26/4/2019 involving SHB 1046G & SLT 9188K (AIG's insured) (Our Ref: TAX/04/19/2114/lg)  
**Attachments:** img-X14094420-0001.pdf; vehicle attachment history.pdf; SHB 1046G - PIR.pdf; fresh invoice.pdf; img-102121525-0001.pdf

Dear Khanchna,

Further to our email sent earlier at 11.59, we attach copy of letter of 18/10/2019 from the agent – Borneo Motors for your perusal.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)  
Claims Department  
SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



**From:** Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis)  
**Sent:** 02/01/2020 11:59  
**To:** Khanchna (LKK Auto)  
**Subject:** URGENT / REMINDER Re: Accident on 26/4/2019 involving SHB 1046G & SLT 9188K (AIG's insured) (Our Ref: TAX/04/19/2114/lg)

Dear Khanchna,

As there is supplementary parts, we now re-quantify our claim as follows:-

Cost of Repair	\$36,582.43
Loss of Rental	\$16,927.40 ( 140 days x \$120.91 )
Loss of Income	\$255.00 ( ##4.25 day x \$60.00 )
LTA Search Fee	\$7.00
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$53,771.83</b>

Please let us have your offer soon. Thanks.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)  
Claims Department  
SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

## **AUTHORIZATION TO ACT**

I, **SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD** (the third party claimant”) of **BLK 60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4 (S) 757705** (address), owner of **SHB1046G** (vehicle no.) hereby authorize **SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD** (“the workshop”) to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim”) for my vehicle no **SHB1046G** that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on **26/04/2019** (date) along **ANG MO KIO AVE 10** (location) involving vehicle no/s **SLT9188K** (“the accident”).

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this 26 (day) of Nov (month) 2020 (year)



Signed by “the third party claimant”  
(with chop if applicable)



Signed by “the workshop”  
(with chop)

**RELEASE VOUCHER**  
**(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)**

"We/I, **SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD**("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd **LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD** (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for **S\$48,000.00** (Global Sum) for vehicle no. **SHB1046G** that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on **26/04/2019** (date) along **ANG MO KIO AVE 10** (location) involving vehicle no/s **SLT9188K**.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on **30/04/2019** (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD**("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. **SHB1046G** make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SHB1046G**(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 26 (day) of Nov (month) **20** 20 (year)



Signed by appointed surveyor



Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

\*\*\* This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim or his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705



## Tax Invoice

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	(Discount) Amount	Amount
<b>Parts</b>					
ABSORBER SET, SHOCK, FRONT LH	0.00	\$ 398.10	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
LINK ASSY, FRONT STABILIZER , RH & LH	0.00	\$ 196.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
LOWER ARM SUBASSY, FRONT LH	0.00	\$ 631.60	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
JOINT ASSY, LWR BALL , RH & LH	0.00	\$ 200.10	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
END SET, TIE ROD, LH	0.00	\$ 155.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
MOULDING ASSY, BODY ROCKER PANEL , LH	1.00	\$ 576.00	(25.00 )	\$ 144.00	\$ 432.00
PLATE, REAR WHEEL HOUSE, FRONT LH	0.00	\$ 26.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
PANEL SUB-ASSY, FRONT DOOR LH	1.00	\$1249.60	(100.00)	\$1249.60	\$ 0.00
STICKER DECAL SMRT (DOOR)	1.00	\$ 60.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 60.00
HINGE ASSY, FRONT DOOR , UPPER LH	0.00	\$ 82.10	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
HINGE ASSY, FRONT DOOR , LOWER LH	0.00	\$ 92.10	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
CHECK ASSY, FRONT DOOR	0.00	\$ 153.50	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
LOCK ASSY, FRONT DOOR LH	0.00	\$ 544.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
WEATHERSTRIP, FRONT DOOR LH	0.00	\$ 223.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
DOOR LOCK STRIKER	0.00	\$ 38.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
WEATHERSTRIP, FRONT DOOR FIX WINDOW , LH	0.00	\$ 74.30	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
GLASS, FRONT DOOR FIX WINDOW , LH	0.00	\$ 309.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
FRAME SUB-ASSY, FRONT DOOR , FRONT LOWER LH	0.00	\$ 140.50	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
MOULDING, FRONT DOOR WINDOW FRAME , FRONT LH	0.00	\$ 37.40	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
MOULDING ASSY, FRONT DOOR BELT, LH	0.00	\$ 88.60	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
GLASS SUB-ASSY, FRONT DOOR , LH	0.00	\$ 796.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
DOOR FRONT WINDOW REGULATOR	0.00	\$ 230.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

  
Authorized Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	/ (Discount) Amount	Amount
SUBASSY, LH					
DOOR FRONT MOTOR ASSY, POWER WINDOW REGULATOR , LH	0.00	\$ 768.60	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
MIRROR ASSY, OUTER REAR VIEW , LH	1.00	\$1283.90	(10.00 )	\$ 128.39	\$ 1155.51
COVER, OUTER MIRROR, LH	1.00	\$ 89.50	(25.00 )	\$ 22.37	\$ 67.13
PANEL SUB-ASSY, REAR DOOR , LH	1.00	\$1243.90	(25.00 )	\$ 310.97	\$ 932.93
WEATHERSTRIP, REAR DOOR , NO.2 , LH	0.00	\$ 33.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
HINGE ASSY, REAR DOOR , LOWER LH	0.00	\$ 73.30	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
HINGE ASSY, REAR DOOR , UPPER LH	0.00	\$ 83.30	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
CHECK ASSY, REAR DOOR	0.00	\$ 153.50	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
WEATHERSTRIP, REAR DOOR LH	0.00	\$ 174.40	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
DOOR LOCK REAR , LH	0.00	\$ 544.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
DOOR LOCK STRIKER	0.00	\$ 38.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
DOOR REAR MOTOR ASSY, POWER WINDOW REGULATOR , LH	0.00	\$ 768.60	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
DOOR REAR WINDOW REGULATOR SUBASSY, LH	0.00	\$ 200.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
PIXEL STICKER	1.00	\$ 60.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 60.00
PANEL SUB-ASSY, FENDER REAR LH	1.00	\$ 824.80	(25.00 )	\$ 206.20	\$ 618.60
LINER, REAR FENDER , LH	1.00	\$ 135.80	(25.00 )	\$ 33.95	\$ 101.85
TYRE	0.00	\$ 126.74	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
WHEEL, DISC	1.00	\$1555.10	(100.00)	\$1555.10	\$ 0.00
CAP SUB-ASSY, WHEEL	0.00	\$ 175.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
GUIDE, RADIATOR AIR,	0.00	\$ 93.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
GUIDE, RADIATOR AIR , UPPER	0.00	\$ 44.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
GUIDE, RADIATOR AIR , LH	0.00	\$ 58.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
GUIDE, RADIATOR AIR , RH	0.00	\$ 54.60	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorised Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd





SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	/ (Discount) Amount		Amount
RADIATOR ASSY	0.00	\$1841.10	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
GROMMET (FOR RADIATOR LOWER SUPPORT)	0.00	\$ 12.70	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
CUSHION, (FOR RADIATOR UPPER SUPPORT)	0.00	\$ 9.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
FAN RADIATOR , LH	0.00	\$ 181.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
FAN RADIATOR , RH	0.00	\$ 233.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
FAN SHROUD RADIATOR	0.00	\$ 219.30	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
MOTOR, COOLING FAN , LH	0.00	\$ 543.50	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
MOTOR, COOLING FAN , RH	0.00	\$ 443.40	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, RADIATOR , NO.1	0.00	\$ 42.60	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, RADIATOR , NO.2	0.00	\$ 40.20	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TANK, RESERVE SEALED W/O CAP	0.00	\$ 127.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, WATER BYPASS , NO.1	0.00	\$ 37.40	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, WATER BYPASS , NO.2	0.00	\$ 37.40	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, WATER BYPASS , NO.3	0.00	\$ 20.10	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, WATER BYPASS , NO.4	0.00	\$ 13.20	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, WATER BYPASS , NO.8	0.00	\$ 37.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
PIPE, WATER BYPASS , NO.1	0.00	\$ 11.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
PIPE, WATER BYPASS , NO.2	0.00	\$ 11.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
PIPE, WATER BYPASS, NO.3	0.00	\$ 56.40	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
PIPE, RADIATOR	0.00	\$ 32.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, RADIATOR , NO.3	0.00	\$ 29.60	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, WATER BYPASS, NO.5	0.00	\$ 13.20	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
PIPE, WATER BYPASS, NO.5	0.00	\$ 51.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, WATER BYPASS, NO.6	0.00	\$ 13.20	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
PIPE SUB-ASSY, EGR W/COOLER	0.00	\$1168.70	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorised Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	/ (Discount) Amount		Amount
VALVE ASSY, EGR	0.00	\$ 685.20	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
VALVE, DUTY VACUUM SWITCHING	0.00	\$ 115.10	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
INLET SUB-ASSY, WATER THERMOSTAT	0.00	\$ 91.20	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, WATER BYPASS, NO.14	0.00	\$ 37.40	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
INVERTER WATER PUMP ASSY	0.00	\$ 432.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, HV WATER PUMP INLET	0.00	\$ 37.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, HV WATER PUMP OUTLET	0.00	\$ 29.60	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TANK ASSY, INVERTER RESERVE	0.00	\$ 371.30	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, INVERTER COOLING INLET	0.00	\$ 43.10	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, INVERTER COOLING OUTLET	0.00	\$ 29.60	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, INVERTER RADIATOR INLET	0.00	\$ 40.70	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
COOLER, MOTOR COOLING	0.00	\$ 249.10	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
INVERTER ASSY	0.00	\$4843.10	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
PROTECTOR, INVERTER	0.00	\$ 26.30	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
BRACKET, INVERTER, NO.1	0.00	\$ 206.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
BRACKET, INVERTER, NO.2	0.00	\$ 174.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER SUB-ASSY, INVERTER	0.00	\$ 90.40	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
CABLE, MOTOR	0.00	\$ 203.20	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
WIRE, ENGINE ROOM MAIN	0.00	\$6138.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
WIRE, AIR CONDITIONER	0.00	\$ 445.70	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
WIRE, ENGINE	0.00	\$2154.30	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
WIRE, ENGINE, NO.3	0.00	\$ 260.40	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
WIRE, ENGINE, NO.4	0.00	\$ 51.20	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
BATTERY	0.00	\$1584.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
CLAMP SUB-ASSY, BATTERY	0.00	\$ 41.40	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
CLAMP, BATTERY, NO.2	0.00	\$ 43.30	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER, FUSIBLE LINK	0.00	\$ 28.30	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

Authorised Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	/ (Discount) Amount		Amount
BLOCK ASSY, FUSIBLE LINK	0.00	\$ 99.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
BLOCK, JUNCTION	0.00	\$ 15.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
SENSOR ASSY, BATTERY STATE	0.00	\$ 256.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOLDER, BATTERY CURRENT SENSOR	0.00	\$ 11.70	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
BRACKET, ENGINE CONTROL COMPUTER, NO.1	0.00	\$ 18.50	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
BRACKET, ENGINE CONTROL COMPUTER, NO.2	0.00	\$ 16.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
COMPUTER, ENGINE CONTROL	0.00	\$3009.10	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
INLET, AIR CLEANER, NO 1	0.00	\$ 130.50	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
INLET, AIR CLEANER, NO 2	0.00	\$ 93.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
INLET, AIR CLEANER, NO 3	0.00	\$ 35.30	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
CLAMP ( FOR AIR CLEANER HOSE , NO.2 )	0.00	\$ 9.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
CLAMP ( FOR AIR CLEANER INLET , NO.1 )	0.00	\$ 7.10	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
CLAMP ( FOR RESONATOR INTAKE AIR )	0.00	\$ 7.10	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE, AIR CLEANER , NO.1	0.00	\$ 62.10	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
RESONATOR, INTAKE AIR	0.00	\$ 14.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
BRACKET, AIR CLEANER	0.00	\$ 26.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
AIR CLEANER ASSY	0.00	\$ 956.20	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TUBE, UNION ( FOR AIR CLEANER HOSE )	0.00	\$ 19.40	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
BODY ASSY, THROTTLE	0.00	\$1942.40	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
MANIFOLD, INTAKE	0.00	\$ 867.70	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
SENSOR ASSY, VACUUM (FOR E.F.I.)	0.00	\$ 601.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER SUB-ASSY, ENGINE	0.00	\$ 262.70	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
BRACKET, ENGINE COVER	0.00	\$ 17.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorised Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd





SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	/ (Discount) Amount	Amount
ENGINE ASSY	0.00	\$25615.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
INSULATOR SUB-ASSY, ENGINE MOUNTING, RH	0.00	\$ 382.60	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNTING, RH	0.00	\$ 171.10	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
ROD, ENGINE MOVING CONTROL , NO.2	0.00	\$ 155.30	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
ROD, ENGINE MOVING CONTROL	0.00	\$ 174.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
INSULATOR, ENGINE MOUNTING, LH	0.00	\$ 258.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
FRONT REINFORCEMENT SIDE RH	0.00	\$ 128.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
FRONT REINFORCEMENT SIDE LH	0.00	\$ 129.30	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER ASSY, ENGINE UNDER CENTER SET	1.00	\$ 452.80	(25.00 )	\$ 113.20	\$ 339.60
COVER, ENGINE UNDER SIDE RH	0.00	\$ 76.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER, ENGINE UNDER SIDE LH	0.00	\$ 76.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER, ENGINE UNDER, REAR	0.00	\$ 36.50	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
INSERT, CONSOLE BOX, FRONT NO.1	0.00	\$ 93.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
INSERT, CONSOLE BOX, FRONT NO.2	0.00	\$ 89.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
PANEL SUB-ASSY, INSTRUMENT CLUSTER FINISH, LOWER CENTER	0.00	\$ 144.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER, FR BUMPER	1.00	\$ 495.50	(25.00 )	\$ 123.87	\$ 371.63
COVER, FR BUMPER LH	1.00	\$ 28.10	(25.00 )	\$ 7.02	\$ 21.08
COVER, FR BUMPER RH	1.00	\$ 28.10	(25.00 )	\$ 7.02	\$ 21.08
CLIPS PIECE, FRT & RR BUMPER	10.00	\$ 1.50	(25.00 )	\$ 3.75	\$ 11.25
GRILLE SUB-ASSY	1.00	\$ 335.60	(25.00 )	\$ 83.90	\$ 251.70
EMBLEM ASSY FRONT	1.00	\$ 87.10	(25.00 )	\$ 21.77	\$ 65.33
GRILLE, RADIATOR	1.00	\$ 165.00	(25.00 )	\$ 41.25	\$ 123.75
BRACKET, FR BUMPER	0.00	\$ 99.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
NUMBER PLATE	1.00	\$ 35.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 35.00
NUMBER PLATE FRAME	1.00	\$ 25.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 25.00

Authorised Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	(Discount) Amount	Amount
SEAL, HOOD TO FR END	0.00	\$ 24.40	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
SUPPORT, FR BUMPER LH	1.00	\$ 82.30	(25.00 )	\$ 20.57	\$ 61.73
SUPPORT, FR BUMPER RH	1.00	\$ 76.90	(25.00 )	\$ 19.22	\$ 57.68
ABSORBER, FR BUMPER	0.00	\$ 70.30	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
REINFORCEMENT FRONT UPPER	1.00	\$ 691.10	(25.00 )	\$ 172.77	\$ 518.33
ABSORBER, FR BUMPER LOWER	0.00	\$ 117.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
REINFORCEMENT FRONT LOWER	1.00	\$ 238.50	(25.00 )	\$ 59.62	\$ 178.88
EXTENSION SUBASSY, LH	0.00	\$ 116.30	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
EXTENSION SUBASSY, RH	0.00	\$ 116.30	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
LAMP ASSY, FOG, LH	0.00	\$ 910.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
LAMP ASSY, FOG, RH	0.00	\$ 910.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER ASSY, ENGINE	0.00	\$ 180.10	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
HOOD SUB-ASSY	1.00	\$ 938.40	(25.00 )	\$ 234.60	\$ 703.80
INSULATOR, HOOD	1.00	\$ 393.90	(25.00 )	\$ 98.47	\$ 295.43
INSULATOR, HOOD CLIP	6.00	\$ 2.30	(25.00 )	\$ 3.45	\$ 10.35
HINGE ASSY, HOOD, LH	1.00	\$ 57.00	(25.00 )	\$ 14.25	\$ 42.75
HINGE ASSY, HOOD, RH	1.00	\$ 57.00	(25.00 )	\$ 14.25	\$ 42.75
BRACKET, HOOD STAY,	0.00	\$ 11.60	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
SUPPORT ASSY, HOOD	0.00	\$ 41.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
HOLDER, HOOD STAY	0.00	\$ 16.60	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
CLAMP (FOR HOOD LOCK CONTROL CABLE)	0.00	\$ 4.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
LOCK ASSY, HOOD	0.00	\$ 131.10	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
CABLE ASSY, HOOD	0.00	\$ 53.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
NOZZLE, FRONT WASHER	0.00	\$ 34.10	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
MOULDING LH	1.00	\$ 83.30	(25.00 )	\$ 20.82	\$ 62.48
MOULDING RH	0.00	\$ 83.30	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
WIPER GARNISH LOUVER SUB-ASSY	0.00	\$ 666.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

  
Authorized Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	(Discount) Amount	Amount
WIPER GARNISH LOUVER SUB-ASSY , CLIP	0.00	\$ 3.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
WIPER GARNISH SHIELD, COWL WATER , LH	0.00	\$ 18.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
WIPER GARNISH SHIELD, COWL WATER , RH	0.00	\$ 18.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
PILLAR, FRONT BODY, LH	0.00	\$ 339.40	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER SUB-ASSY, FRONT PILLAR , UPR LH	0.00	\$ 96.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
THERMISTOR ASSY	0.00	\$ 68.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER, RADIATOR	0.00	\$ 227.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
SUPPORT S/A UPPER	0.00	\$ 364.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
SUPPORT SUB-ASSY LOWER	0.00	\$ 397.40	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
SUPPORT S/A LH	0.00	\$ 237.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
SUPPORT S/A RH	0.00	\$ 237.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
BRACE, HOOD LOCK SUPPORT	0.00	\$ 76.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
SUPPORT, RADIATOR UPPER LH	0.00	\$ 76.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
SUPPORT, RADIATOR UPPER RH	0.00	\$ 76.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
UNIT, HEADLAMP , LH	1.00	\$2558.90	(10.00 )	\$ 255.89	\$ 2303.01
UNIT, HEADLAMP , RH	1.00	\$2558.90	(10.00 )	\$ 255.89	\$ 2303.01
COMPUTER SUBASSY, HEADLAMP, LH NO.1	0.00	\$ 486.40	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
COMPUTER SUB-ASSY, HEADLAMP, RH NO.1	0.00	\$ 486.40	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
SEAL SUB-ASSY, RH	0.00	\$ 50.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
SEAL SUB-ASSY, LH	0.00	\$ 50.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
HORN ASSY, HIGH	0.00	\$ 112.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
HORN ASSY, LOW	0.00	\$ 112.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
AIR CON CONDENSER ASSY	0.00	\$1317.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Authorised Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	/ (Discount) Amount	Amount
TUBE & ACCESSORY	0.00	\$ 574.40	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE SUB-ASSY, DISCHARGE	0.00	\$ 337.10	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
HOSE SUB-ASSY, SUCTION	0.00	\$ 541.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
PIPE SUB-ASSY, SUCTION	0.00	\$ 389.60	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
BRACKET, COOLER REFRIGERANT HOSE, NO.1	0.00	\$ 13.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
BRACKET, COOLER REFRIGERANT HOSE, NO.2	0.00	\$ 18.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
COOLANT	0.00	\$ 12.30	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
FENDER SUB-ASSY, FR , RH	1.00	\$ 933.10	(25.00 )	\$ 233.27	\$ 699.83
EMBLEM, SIDE PANEL ( HYBRID)	1.00	\$ 52.90	(25.00 )	\$ 13.22	\$ 39.68
PROTECTOR, FR FENDER RH	0.00	\$ 90.40	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
LINER, FR FENDER, RH	0.00	\$ 198.40	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
PAD, FR WHEEL RH	0.00	\$ 57.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
APRON SUB-ASSY, FRONT FENDER , RH	0.00	\$ 944.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
MEMBER SUB-ASSY, FR RH	0.00	\$2012.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
MEMBER SUB-ASSY, FR LH	0.00	\$1959.50	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TYRE	1.00	\$ 126.74	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 126.74
WHEEL, DISC FRONT	1.00	\$1555.10	(100.00)	\$1555.10	\$ 0.00
CAP SUB-ASSY, WHEEL	0.00	\$ 175.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
ABSORBER SET, SHOCK, FRONT RH	0.00	\$ 398.10	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
KNUCKLE, STEERING, RH	0.00	\$ 555.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
HUB & BEARING ASSY, RH & LH	0.00	\$ 554.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
LINK ASSY, FRONT STABILIZER , RH & LH	0.00	\$ 196.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
LOWER ARM SUBASSY, FRONT RH	0.00	\$ 631.60	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
JOINT ASSY, LWR BALL , RH & LH	0.00	\$ 200.10	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Authorized Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	/ (Discount) Amount		Amount
SHAFT ASSY, FRONT DRIVE , RH	0.00	\$1295.70	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
END SET, TIE ROD, RH	0.00	\$ 155.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
GEAR ASSY, STEERING	0.00	\$1620.70	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
MOULDING ASSY, BODY ROCKER PANEL , RH	0.00	\$ 576.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER, FRONT FLOOR UNDER , RH	0.00	\$ 427.30	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER, FRONT FLOOR UNDER , LH	0.00	\$ 425.50	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER ASSY, CENTER FLOOR UNDER , RH	0.00	\$ 306.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER ASSY, CENTER FLOOR UNDER , LH	0.00	\$ 390.20	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
PLATE, REAR WHEEL HOUSE, FRONT RH	0.00	\$ 26.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
PANEL SUB-ASSY, FRONT DOOR RH	1.00	\$1249.60	(100.00)	\$1249.60		\$ 0.00
STICKER DECAL SMRT (DOOR)	1.00	\$ 60.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 60.00
PANEL SUB-ASSY, REAR DOOR, RH	0.00	\$1243.90	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
PIXEL STICKER	0.00	\$ 60.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
PANEL SUB-ASSY, FENDER REAR RH	0.00	\$ 824.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
LINER, REAR FENDER , RH	0.00	\$ 135.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TYRE	0.00	\$ 126.74	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
WHEEL, DISC	0.00	\$1555.10	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
CAP SUB-ASSY, WHEEL	0.00	\$ 175.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
ABSORBER SET, SHOCK, REAR RH & LH	0.00	\$ 116.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
ARM ASSY, UPPER CONTROL, REAR RH	0.00	\$ 352.40	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
ARM ASSY, REAR SUSPENSION, NO.2 RH & LH	0.00	\$ 497.50	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
CARRIER SUB-ASSY, REAR AXLE, RH	0.00	\$ 802.70	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
ARM ASSY, REAR SUSPENSION, NO.1 RH & LH	0.00	\$ 200.80	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
ARM ASSY, TRAILING, REAR RH	0.00	\$ 239.70	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00

Authorised Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	/ (Discount) Amount	Amount
LINK ASSY, REAR STABILIZER, RH & LH	0.00	\$ 149.40	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
COVER, RR BUMPER ASSY	0.00	\$ 423.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
FILLER, RR BUMPER , LH	0.00	\$ 119.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
FILLER, RR BUMPER , RH	0.00	\$ 119.90	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
RETAINER, RR BUMPER, LH	0.00	\$ 111.50	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
RETAINER, RR BUMPER, RH	0.00	\$ 112.70	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
FENDER SUB-ASSY, FR , LH	1.00	\$ 933.10	(25.00 )	\$ 233.27	\$ 699.83
EMBLEM, SIDE PANEL ( HYBRID)	1.00	\$ 52.90	(25.00 )	\$ 13.22	\$ 39.68
PROTECTOR, FR FENDER LH	1.00	\$ 90.40	(25.00 )	\$ 22.60	\$ 67.80
LINER, FR FENDER, LH	1.00	\$ 194.30	(25.00 )	\$ 48.57	\$ 145.73
PAD, FR WHEEL LH	1.00	\$ 57.70	(25.00 )	\$ 14.42	\$ 43.28
APRON SUB-ASSY, FRONT FENDER , LH	0.00	\$ 944.20	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TYRE	0.00	\$ 126.74	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
WHEEL, DISC FRONT	1.00	\$1555.10	(100.00)	\$1555.10	\$ 0.00
CAP SUB-ASSY, WHEEL	0.00	\$ 175.80	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
CLAMP SUB-ASSY, BATTERY	1.00	\$ 41.40	(25.00 )	\$ 10.35	\$ 31.05
CLAMP, BATTERY, NO.2	1.00	\$ 43.30	(25.00 )	\$ 10.82	\$ 32.48
INLET, AIR CLEANER, NO 1	1.00	\$ 130.50	(25.00 )	\$ 32.62	\$ 97.88
INLET, AIR CLEANER, NO 2	1.00	\$ 93.90	(25.00 )	\$ 23.47	\$ 70.43
INLET, AIR CLEANER, NO 3	1.00	\$ 35.30	(25.00 )	\$ 8.82	\$ 26.48
HOSE, AIR CLEANER , NO.1	1.00	\$ 62.10	(25.00 )	\$ 15.52	\$ 46.58
AIR CLEANER ASSY	1.00	\$ 956.20	(25.00 )	\$ 239.05	\$ 717.15
SENSOR ASSY, VACUUM (FOR E.F.I.)	1.00	\$ 601.90	(25.00 )	\$ 150.47	\$ 451.43
BRACKET, FR BUMPER	1.00	\$ 99.80	(25.00 )	\$ 24.95	\$ 74.85
ABSORBER, FR BUMPER	1.00	\$ 70.30	(25.00 )	\$ 17.57	\$ 52.73
ABSORBER, FR BUMPER LOWER	1.00	\$ 117.00	(25.00 )	\$ 29.25	\$ 87.75
EXTENSION SUBASSY, LH	1.00	\$ 116.30	(25.00 )	\$ 29.07	\$ 87.23

Authorised Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	(Discount) Amount	Amount
EXTENSION SUBASSY, RH	1.00	\$ 116.30	(25.00 )	\$ 29.07	\$ 87.23
COVER ASSY, ENGINE	1.00	\$ 180.10	(25.00 )	\$ 45.02	\$ 135.08
LOCK ASSY, HOOD	1.00	\$ 131.10	(25.00 )	\$ 32.77	\$ 98.33
WIPER GARNISH LOUVER SUB-ASSY , CLIP	1.00	\$ 3.20	(25.00 )	\$ 0.80	\$ 2.40
COVER, RADIATOR	1.00	\$ 227.80	(25.00 )	\$ 56.95	\$ 170.85
SUPPORT S/A UPPER	1.00	\$ 364.90	(25.00 )	\$ 91.22	\$ 273.68
SUPPORT SUB-ASSY LOWER	1.00	\$ 397.40	(25.00 )	\$ 99.35	\$ 298.05
SUPPORT S/A LH	1.00	\$ 237.00	(25.00 )	\$ 59.25	\$ 177.75
SUPPORT S/A RH	1.00	\$ 237.00	(25.00 )	\$ 59.25	\$ 177.75
BRACE, HOOD LOCK SUPPORT	1.00	\$ 76.20	(25.00 )	\$ 19.05	\$ 57.15
SUPPORT, RADIATOR UPPER LH	1.00	\$ 76.70	(25.00 )	\$ 19.17	\$ 57.53
SUPPORT, RADIATOR UPPER RH	1.00	\$ 76.70	(25.00 )	\$ 19.17	\$ 57.53
COMPUTER SUBASSY, HEADLAMP, LH NO.1	1.00	\$ 486.40	(10.00 )	\$ 48.64	\$ 437.76
COMPUTER SUB-ASSY, HEADLAMP, RH NO.1	1.00	\$ 486.40	(10.00 )	\$ 48.64	\$ 437.76
AIR CON CONDENSER ASSY	1.00	\$1317.70	(25.00 )	\$ 329.42	\$ 988.28
TUBE & ACCESSORY	1.00	\$ 574.40	(25.00 )	\$ 143.60	\$ 430.80
HOSE SUB-ASSY, SUCTION	1.00	\$ 541.90	(25.00 )	\$ 135.47	\$ 406.43
COOLANT	1.00	\$ 12.32	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 12.32
MEMBER SUB-ASSY, FR RH	1.00	\$2012.70	(100.00)	\$2012.70	\$ 0.00
MEMBER SUB-ASSY, FR LH	1.00	\$1959.50	(100.00)	\$1959.50	\$ 0.00
WHEEL, DISC	1.00	\$1555.10	(100.00)	\$1555.10	\$ 0.00
APRON SUB-ASSY, FRONT FENDER , LH	1.00	\$ 944.20	(100.00)	\$ 944.20	\$ 0.00
COVER, RR BUMPER ASSY	1.00	\$ 423.90	(100.00)	\$ 423.90	\$ 0.00
FILLER, RR BUMPER , LH	1.00	\$ 119.90	(100.00)	\$ 119.90	\$ 0.00
RADIATOR ASSY	1.00	\$1841.10	(25.00 )	\$ 460.27	\$ 1380.83

Authorised Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd





SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	(Discount) Amount	Amount
GROMMET (FOR RADIATOR LOWER SUPPORT)	2.00	\$ 12.70	(25.00 )	\$ 6.35	\$ 19.05
CUSHION, (FOR RADIATOR UPPER SUPPORT)	1.00	\$ 9.80	(25.00 )	\$ 2.45	\$ 7.35
FAN RADIATOR , LH	1.00	\$ 181.80	(25.00 )	\$ 45.45	\$ 136.35
FAN RADIATOR , RH	1.00	\$ 233.00	(25.00 )	\$ 58.25	\$ 174.75
FAN SHROUD RADIATOR	1.00	\$ 219.30	(25.00 )	\$ 54.82	\$ 164.48
MOTOR, COOLING FAN , LH	1.00	\$ 543.50	(10.00 )	\$ 54.35	\$ 489.15
MOTOR, COOLING FAN , RH	1.00	\$ 443.40	(10.00 )	\$ 44.34	\$ 399.06
TANK, RESERVE SEALED W/O CAP	1.00	\$ 127.00	(25.00 )	\$ 31.75	\$ 95.25
INVERTER WATER PUMP ASSY	1.00	\$ 432.00	(25.00 )	\$ 108.00	\$ 324.00
HOSE, HV WATER PUMP INLET	1.00	\$ 37.90	(25.00 )	\$ 9.47	\$ 28.43
COOLER, MOTOR COOLING	1.00	\$ 249.10	(10.00 )	\$ 24.91	\$ 224.19
WIRE, ENGINE ROOM MAIN	1.00	\$6138.00	(10.00 )	\$ 613.80	\$ 5524.20
WIRE, AIR CONDITIONER	1.00	\$ 445.70	(10.00 )	\$ 44.57	\$ 401.13
WIRE, ENGINE	1.00	\$2154.30	(10.00 )	\$ 215.43	\$ 1938.87
BATTERY	1.00	\$1584.90	(10.00 )	\$ 158.49	\$ 1426.41
Sub-Total					\$ 32012.43

### Labour

TO REPAIR FRONT PORTION	1.00	\$ 800.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 800.00
TO REPAIR RH PORTION	1.00	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00
TO REPAIR LH PORTION	1.00	\$ 800.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 800.00
ADDITIONAL JOB TO REPAIR RH PROTION	1.00	\$ 400.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 400.00

### Others

TO REPSRAY FRONT BUMPER	1.00	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00
TO REPSRAY FRONT HOOD	1.00	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00

Authorised Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	/ (Discount) Amount	Amount
TO RESPRAY FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	0.00	\$ 180.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TO RESPRAY RADIATOR SUPPORT LOWER	0.00	\$ 180.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TO RESPRAY FRONT FENDER RH	1.00	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00
TO RESPRAY FRONT FENDER LH	1.00	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00
TO RESPRAY APRON PANEL RH	0.00	\$ 180.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TO RESPRAY APRON PANEL LH	0.00	\$ 180.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TO RESPRAY FRT MEMBER, RH	0.00	\$ 180.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TO RESPRAY FRT MEMBER, LH	0.00	\$ 180.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TO RESPRAY FRONT PILLAR LH	0.00	\$ 180.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
RESPRAY WHEEL CAP	0.00	\$ 720.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TO RESPRAY RIM	1.00	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00
TO RESPRAY FRONT DOOR RH	1.00	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00
TO RESPRAY FRONT DOOR LH	1.00	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00
TO RESPRAY VIEW MIRROR	1.00	\$ 50.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 50.00
TO RESPRAY ROCKER PANEL MOULDING	1.00	\$ 100.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 100.00
TO RESPRAY RH REAR DOOR	0.00	\$ 378.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TO RESRAY REAR DOOR LH	1.00	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00
TO RESPRAY REAR FENDER LH	1.00	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00
TO RESPRAY REAR FENDER RH	0.00	\$ 378.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER	0.00	\$ 378.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TO RESPRAY FILLER RR BUMPER LH	0.00	\$ 180.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TO RESPRAY FILLER RR BUMPER RH	0.00	\$ 180.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TOWING CHARGE	1.00	\$ 90.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 90.00
TO CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION	1.00	\$ 30.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 30.00
TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREA	1.00	\$ 40.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 40.00
TO DO WHEEL ALIGNMENT / TYRE	1.00	\$ 60.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 60.00

Authorised Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102  
Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

## Tax Invoice

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7  
CRN : 199004280Z  
Invoice No. : IV191200309  
Date : 16.12.2019  
Vehicle No. : SHB1046G  
Your Ref No. : TAX/04/19/2114  
Our Ref No. : 24104066  
Terms : 30 Days

Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4  
SINGAPORE 757705

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add %	/ (Discount) Amount		Amount
BALANCING						
TO TOP UP A/C GAS	0.00	\$ 120.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TO REMOVE / REFIT SEAT	0.00	\$ 120.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TO ALIGN CHASSIS	0.00	\$ 350.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TO REMOVE & REFIT FUEL TANK	0.00	\$ 120.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TO REMOVE & REFIT EXHAUST	0.00	\$ 120.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TO TRANSFER DOOR MECHANISM	1.00	\$ 50.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 50.00
TO PROVIDE LABOUR & MATERIAL FOR SOLAR FILM (NET)	0.00	\$ 250.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIT TYRE RIM (SPRAYING PURPOSE)	1.00	\$ 50.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 50.00
TO CHECK & RESET SYSTEM FUNCTION	1.00	\$ 100.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 100.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIT WIRE HARDESS	0.00	\$ 250.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIT INVERTER CONVERTER	0.00	\$ 120.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TO REMOVE & REFIX FAN ENGINE & RADIATOR ASSY & INNER COOLER & AIR CON CONDENSER	0.00	\$ 120.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TO REPLACE SUNDRY PARTS	0.00	\$ 100.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
TO WASH AND VACUUM	0.00	\$ 60.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 36,582.43

Remark :

Make/Model : PRIUS4  
Accident Date : 28/04/2019

N.B. Payment by cheque should be crossed and  
made payable to 'SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd'.  
No receipt will be issued unless requested.

Authorised Signature  
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd

**MEMORANDUM**

To: Claims Dept

Our Ref: TAX/04/19/2114

From: SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd

Date: 03/5/2019

**ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB1046G AND SLT9188K ON 26/4/2019  
12:35 PM ALONG ANG MO KIO AVE 10.**

This is to confirm that the daily rental rate for SHB 1046G is \$120.91 per day.

Please proceed to recover any rental loss from the third party as a result of the above accident.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely  
SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD



for Manager

1 of 1 100% Find | Next

Select a format Export



14 October 2019

**SMRT TAXIS PTI**

Woodlands Industrial Park  
Singapore  
Tel : 65 647  
Fax : 65 636  
www.smrt.

### Vehicle Attachment History of RAMASAMY CHANDRA (SXXXX348F)

Vehicle Num	Vehicle Make	Vehicle Model	Attachment Type	Attachment Start Date Time	Attachment End Date Time	Return Reason
SHB1046G	TOYOTA	PRIUS4	MAIN	06/09/2018 10:50 AM		
SHB1763U	TOYOTA	PRIUS	COURTESY	30/04/2019 03:04 PM	16/09/2019 10:30 AM	

Page

Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd  
Aftersales - Parts & Service Division  
2 Pandan Crescent  
Level 10 Inchoape Centre  
Singapore 128462

Tel: +65 66-31-1111  
Fax: +65 64-79-9065  
www.borneomotors.com.sg



**Borneo Motors**

Date : 18<sup>th</sup> October 2019

**TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**

**RE: SHB 1046 G**

This is to certify that SMRT Automotive Service Pte Ltd had ordered front wire engine, wire HV, hose sub-assy and pump assy water for SHB 1046 G through us on 6<sup>th</sup> May 2019 from oversea due to our stock was running out. The order processing time taken from overseas supplier for about 13 weeks & had immediate ship to us by air on 13<sup>th</sup> August 2019. After install engine wiring, the check brake light on and decide send to Borneo Motors for diagnostic. The vehicle sent in on 05/09/2019 and passed out 10/09/19.

For your information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

## Enquire Transaction History

Transaction History Details

Log Date/Time:	30 Apr 2019 / 09:12:03	Transaction Amount:	\$7.49
Asset Type:	Vehicle		
Asset ID:	SLT9188K	Channel:	External Agency
Transaction Type:	18.32 Insurance Enquiry (GIRO Payment)	Business Transaction Reference No.:	20190430091203818749
User ID:	ESASBAHQ - BALQISH BINTE ABDUL HALIL		

Search Date / Time: 26 Apr 2019 12:35:00  
Insurance Company: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Information displayed is correct as at the log date and time.

Enquire Related Logs

OK





**SINGAPORE  
POLICE FORCE**

Traffic Police  
10 Ubi Avenue 3  
Singapore 408865  
Tel +65 6547 0000  
Fax +65 6547 6259  
[www.police.gov.sg](http://www.police.gov.sg)

Our Ref : TP/IP/27113/2019  
Date : 12 November, 2019

THINAGARAN S/O THANGARAJOO  
BLK 103 SERANGOON NORTH AVENUE 1  
#05-763  
SINGAPORE 550103

Dear Sir/Madam

**ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB1046G & SLT9188K ALONG BLK 541, ANG MO  
KIO AVENUE 10 ON 26 APRIL 2019 AT 1231 HRS**

I refer to the above accident.

2. Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which revealed that the driver of SLT9188K had committed an offence of Inconsiderate Driving under Section 65(b) of the Road Traffic Act, Chapter 276. Action has been initiated against the said driver for the said offence.

3. If you have any queries, please contact the Investigation Officer, Noorhidayah Binte Abdullah at 65476331 or via email at [noorhidayah\\_abdullah@spf.gov.sg](mailto:noorhidayah_abdullah@spf.gov.sg)

Yours faithfully

Perlin Chong  
for Head Traffic Investigation  
Traffic Police



Auto  
Consultants  
Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG19007707/Jha3

30 MAY 2019

**FOO CHIEH HSIA ISABEL**  
210 PETIR RD  
#11-475  
SINGAPORE 670210

Dear Sir/Madam,

**ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 9188K & SHB 1046G ALONG/AT ANG MO KIO AVE 10  
ON 26/04/2019**

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHB 1046G against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as you were turning out from a minor road towards the main road. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHAN JIA LE  
Case Handler  
DID: 6749 5792  
FAX: 6741 4108  
Email: [JiaLe@lkkauto.com](mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com)

c.c. *AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd*  
*(Motor Claims Dept)*